PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7366934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS J. KAYAL	05/30/2022
ANASTASIOS ILIADIS	05/30/2022
ANDREW RIVERA	06/05/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAYAL MEDICAL PRODUCTS LLC
Street Address:	878 HALLMARK COURT
City:	JACKSON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08527

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16774406

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9732201756

Email: patents@cornercounsel.com
Correspondent Name: KONSTANTIN A. CAPLOON

Address Line 1: 28 VALLEY ROAD

Address Line 4: MONTCLAIR, NEW JERSEY 07042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KAYAL 001.1-3.0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KONSTANTIN A. CAPLOON
SIGNATURE:	/Konstantin A. Caploon/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Kayal Assignment#page1.tif source=Iliadis Assignment#page1.tif source=Rivera Assignment#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 060109 FRAME: 0993

507320009

ASSIGNMENT

Invention		
Application Title:	OSTOMY SYSTEM	
Date filed:	January 28, 2020	
Jurisdiction of filing:	U.S.	
Type of application:	Utility	
Application Serial No.:	1.67714,406	
and a second of the second of the second		
	Investor	
Name:	Thomas J. Kayal	
Address:	878 Hallmark Court, Jackson, NJ 08527	

	Company
Name:	Kayai Medicai Products LLC
Address:	878 Hailmark Court, Jackson, NJ 08527

WHEREAS, the Invention has been invented by the Inventor; and

WHEREAS, the Company ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and corresponding patent application identified above, as well as the subject matter therein from the Inventor ("Assignor");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in every country and jurisdiction throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under all applicable laws, to the subject matter of the Invention, to the Invention itself, including the corresponding patent application identified above, and to all national phase, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly therefrom, and any jurisdictional issued patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all other directly associated rights throughout the world in the Invention and the subject matter therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the jurisdictional patents, utility models, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom.

Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested by Assignee or by any jurisdiction, in order to further effectuate, perfect or defend the rights granted herein, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee, without any further or other compensation of any kind.

Assignor hereby further warrants and covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor hereby grants the Assignee the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable rules, regulations and customs in each jurisdiction in the world for recordation of this Assignment, including the application number and filing date after an application has been filed.

Date

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

Invention

Application Title:	OSTOMY SYSTEM
LIBBS TIRES	13803074 28, 2020
Jurisoiction of frimg:	102. 1922.
Type of application:	Utility
Application Serial No.:	16/774.406

Name:	Anastasios Iliadis	ľ	
Address:	180 Primrose Lane, Freehold, NJ 07728		
and the second s			

	Company	
Name:	Kayal Medical Products LLC	
Address:	878 Hailmark Court, Jackson, NJ 08527	

WHEREAS, the Invention has been invented by the Inventor; and

WHEREAS, the Company ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and corresponding patent application identified above, as well as the subject matter therein from the Inventor ("Assignor");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in every country and jurisdiction throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under all applicable laws, to the subject matter of the Invention, to the Invention itself, including the corresponding patent application identified above, and to all national phase, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly therefrom, and any jurisdictional issued patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all other directly associated rights throughout the world in the Invention and the subject matter therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the jurisdictional patents, utility models, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom.

Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested by Assignee or by any jurisdiction, in order to further effectuate, perfect or defend the rights granted herein, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee, without any further or other compensation of any kind.

Assignor hereby further warrants and covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor hereby grants the Assignee the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable rules, regulations and customs in each jurisdiction in the world for recordation of this Assignment, including the application number and filing date after an application has been filed.

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

Invention

Application Title:	OSTOMY SYSTEM
Date filed:	January 28, 2020
harisdiction of filing:	U.S.
Type of application:	Utility
Application Serial No.:	16/774,406

Inventor

-	Name:	Andrew Rivera	-
	Address:	1018 Ravens Crest Drive, Plainsboro, NJ 05836	1

Company

Name:	Kayal Medical Products LLC	
Address:	878 Hallmark Court, Jackson, NJ 08527	

WHEREAS, the Invention has been invented by the Inventor; and

WHEREAS, the Company ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and corresponding patent application identified above, as well as the subject matter therein from the Inventor ("Assignor");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in every country and jurisdiction throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under all applicable laws, to the subject matter of the Invention, to the Invention itself, including the corresponding patent application identified above, and to all national phase, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly therefrom, and any jurisdictional issued patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all other directly associated rights throughout the world in the Invention and the subject matter therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the jurisdictional patents, utility models, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom.

Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested by Assignee or by any jurisdiction, in order to further effectuate, perfect or defend the rights granted herein, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee, without any further or other compensation of any kind.

Assignor hereby further warrants and covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor hereby grants the Assignce the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable rules, regulations and customs in each jurisdiction in the world for recordation of this Assignment, including the application number and filing date after an application has been filed.

Andrew Rivers

Date

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 060109 FRAME: 0996

6-5-2022